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30 August 2021 -  

5 September 2021 

  

Monday 30 August 

14:00 - 15:00 Tuath Launch - official opening of 14 new homes in Farran, 

Mullingar (Mullingar N91E68N) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Tuesday 31 August 

12:00 - 13:00 Meeting with Mr Kevin Mahon of Klasmann- Deilmann 

Ireland Ltd (Conference Room Custom House) 

Wednesday 1 September Thursday 2 September 

10:00 - 10:29 Visit to Kickham Barracks Site  (Clonmel Co  
Tipperay E91 R240) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
10:30 - 11:00 Visit Glenconnor Housing Scheme (Glenconnor  
Clonmel E91 TX06) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

11:45 - 12:14 Visit Liberty Square URDF Project  (Slievenamon  
Carpark, Thurles E41 TE81) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
12:15 - 12:44 Monastery Road Voluntary Housing Scheme  
(Monastery Road, Thurles) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

13:00 - 14:00 Lunch in the Anner Hotel (Thurles E41 X789) - Peter  
Burke (Housing) 
14:45 - 15:15 Visit the Eco-Village in Cloughjordan (Cloughjordan 
E53 VP86) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

15:16 - 15:46 Visit the Thomas Mac Donagh Museum (Cloughjordan 
E53 EV29) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
16:00 - 16:45 Centre of Excellence for Sustainable Energy  
16:46 - 17:29 Meeting with FG Councillors  (Council Chamber Civic 

Offices Nenagh E45 AO99) 
17:05 - 17:35 Drivetime interview 

Friday 3 September Saturday 4 September 

Sunday 5 September 

 



      

6 September 2021 -  

12 September 2021 

  

Monday 6 September Tuesday 7 September 

08:30 - 10:00 Minister Burke to address the Board of Retail Ireland (VC) - 

Peter Burke (Housing) 

Wednesday 8 September 

12:00 - 13:00 Traveller Accommodation Briefing  - Peter Burke (Housing) 

16:00 - 17:00 Meeting between Minister Burke and the  
Ombudsman for Children (VC) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Thursday 9 September 

Friday 10 September 

11:00 - 11:25 Arrive at Waterford City Hall to meet with Mayor  
Joe Kelly and Chief Executive Michael Walsh (Waterford City  
X91PK15) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
11:30 - 12:00 Visit St Joseph's House, Manor Hill site  (Manor Hill X91 

XT68) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

12:00 - 12:40 Slievekeale Social Housing Scheme (Slievekeale Road / 

Vincent White Road adjacent Waterford GAA X91 YT10)  

12:45 - 13:14 Walk through 53 O'Connell Street and meet with Tinteán 

Housing Association, WCCC South East Homeless Services Lead and HSE 

Homeless Lead 

13:15 - 13:44 Lunch at the Granville Hotel (Waterford City Centre X91 

XH5R) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

13:45 - 14:25 Presentation on Waterford City Centre Design Strategy (The 

Granville Hotel) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

14:30 - 15:30 Walk through Waterford Cultural Quarter, City  
Centre, Lady Lane, Viking Triangle and Parade Quay  
15:30 - 16:30 Meeting with FG Councillors  (City Hall X91PK15) -  
Peter Burke (Housing) 

Saturday 11 September 

Sunday 12 September 

 17:00 FG Think In (Trim) - Peter Burke  

 

 



      

13 September 2021 -  

19 September 2021 

 

Monday 13 September Tuesday 14 September 

 FG Think In (Trim) - Peter Burke   17:30 FG Think In (Trim) - Peter Burke 

 12:00 - 13:00 Meeting with Chief Commissioner Matthews - Publication of 

IHREC Equality Reviews on Traveller  
Accommodation (VC) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Wednesday 15 September 

 12:00 - 15:00 IFA Briefing of Oireachtas members on Budget  
2022 Submission (The Alex Hotel Merrion Square Dublin 2) - Peter Burke 

(Housing) 

17:40 - 19:40 Motion re Confidence in Minister for Foreign Affairs and 
Defence (LH) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Thursday 16 September 

12:00 - 12:33 Leaders' Questions (LH) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
12:34 - 13:04 Questions on Promised Legislation (LH) - Peter  
Burke (Housing) 
13:45 - 15:15 Maritime Area Planning Bill 2021. Second Stage  
Resumed if not previously concluded (LH) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Friday 17 September Saturday 18 September 

Sunday 19 September 

 



      

20 September 2021 -  

26 September 2021 

 

Monday 20 September Tuesday 21 September 

11:30 - 12:00 SEA Guideline briefing  (VC) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
14:00 - 15:00 Meeting with outgoing AILG President  (VC) - Peter 
Burke (Housing) 
15:00 - 15:30 Commencement Matters (Seanad Chamber) - Peter  
Burke (Housing) 
16:45 - 17:00 SEA Guideline briefing   

17:30 - 18:00 PMB Briefing  (LH) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
18:00 - 20:00 PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT (AMENDMENT)  
(20 PER CENT PROVISION OF  SOCIAL AND AFFORDABLE  
HOUSING) (AMENDMENT) BILL 2021 (Dáil chamber - Leinster House) 

- Peter Burke (Housing) 

Wednesday 22 September 

11:30 - 12:00 meeting with Kathryn Meghan CEO RIAI (VC) -  
Peter Burke (Housing) 

12:00 - 13:00 Leader's Questions and Questions on Promised  
Legislation  (Dáil Chamber) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
14:00 - 15:00 LG Briefing (LH) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Thursday 23 September 

  00:00 Minister unavailable  

 

Friday 24 September 
Saturday 25 September 

00:00 Minister unavailable 

 

Sunday 26 September 

 



      

27 September 2021 -  

3 October 2021 

  

Monday 27 September Tuesday 28 September 

  11:00 - 12:00 Planning Advisory Forum Briefing  - Peter Burke  
(Housing) 
12:00 - 13:00 Oral PQ Briefing  - Peter Burke (Housing) 
15:00 - 16:00 TCF Update  

Wednesday 29 September 

10:15 - 10:55 Meeting with Conradh na Gaeilge (VC) - Peter Burke 
(Housing) 
11:00 - 12:00 IBEC Roundtable Event  (VC) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

13:50 - 15:50 Statements on Housing for All  (Dáil Chamber ) -  
Peter Burke (Housing) 
17:00 - 17:30 Finance Briefing (LH) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
17:30 - 19:30 FW: Webex meeting invitation: FG Parliamentary  
Party Meeting  
 

Thursday 30 September 

12:00 - 13:00 Leader’s Question Chamber Cover (LH) - Peter Burke 

(Housing) 

Friday 1 October 

11:20 - 12:00 The Gathering (RTE studios) - Peter Burke 

Saturday 2 October 

Sunday 3 October 

12:00 - 13:00 The Week in Politics (RTE Studios) - Peter Burke 

 

 


